

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 16884/2025

Anand Singh & Anr.

-----Petitioners

Versus

Thakur Karan Singh S/o Shri Bhopal Singh & Ors.

-----Respondents

For Petitioner(s)	:	Gaurav Sharma Saraswat
For Respondent(s)	:	

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE BIPIN GUPTA

Order

24/11/2025

Issue notice to the respondents 1/1 to 1/5. Notices be filed in two sets. One set be issued by ordinary mode and one by registered post.

In the meanwhile and till next date of hearing, further proceedings in Original Application No.41/2011 pending before the Rent Tribunal No.2, Jaipur Metropolitan, Jaipur shall remain stayed.

(BIPIN GUPTA),J

Sudha/5